TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM654354

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		
SEQUENCE:	2		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alcon Pharmaceuticals, Ltd.		06/08/2021	Company: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alcon Inc.	
Street Address:	Rue Louis-d'Affry 6	
City:	Fribourg	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	e: 1701	
Entity Type:	Corporation: SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4388553	SIMBRINZA	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8175514610

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 1-817-615-2495

Email: tm.services@alcon.com

Correspondent Name: Melissa Atherton Address Line 1: 6201 South Freeway Address Line 4: Fort Worth, TEXAS 76134

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Melissa Atherton Address Line 1: 6201 South Freeway

Address Line 4: Fort Worth, TEXAS 76134

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melissa Atherton, Authorized Signatory		
SIGNATURE:	/Melissa Atherton/		
DATE SIGNED: 06/16/2021			

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007329 FRAME: 0038 source=4292_001#page1.tif source=4292_001#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007329 FRAME: 0039

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Assignment is between Alcon Pharmaceuticals, Ltd., a company organized under the laws of Switzerland, at Rue Louis-d'Affry 6, 1701 Fribourg, Switzerland ("Assignor"), and Alcon Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Switzerland, at Rue Louis-d'Affry 6, 1701 Fribourg, Switzerland ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, effective June 8, 2021, Assignor assigned and transferred to Assignee, and Assignee acquired, all right, title and interest in and to the following in the United States of America (collectively, the "Rights"): the mark and registration set forth on the attached Schedule; any and all other rights and privileges provided under the trademark and other laws of the United States of America and individual states thereof regarding the foregoing; and, the GOODWILL of the business represented and symbolized by the aforementioned mark; and,

WHEREAS, the parties wish to ratify and confirm the above-stated assignment and transfer:

NOW THEREFORE, in view of the payment of One Dollar (US \$1.00), and other legally sufficient and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee do hereby ratify and confirm the above-stated assignment and transfer, and Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee, effective June 8, 2021, all right, title and interest in and to the Rights.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and Assignee have caused this Confirmatory Assignment to be executed by their authorized representatives.

A	88	8	1	N	83	K)
/		. 8	8 X	1 8	8 8	2.0

ALCON PHARMACEUTICALS, LTD.

Date:

June 16. 2021

Signature:

Name: Lisa Hart

Position:

Authorized Signatory

Signature:

Name:

Melissa Atherton

Position:

Authorized Signatory

ASSIGNEE

ALCON INC.

Date:

June 16, 2021

Signature:

Name:

Lisa Hart

Position:

Authorized Signatory

Signature:

Name:

Melissa Atherton

Position:

Authorized Signatory

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007329 FRAME: 0040

SCHEDULE

Mark:	SIMBRINZA
Class:	5
Country:	United States
Filing Date:	28 April 2011
Registration Date:	20 August 2013
Registration No.:	4388553

TRADEMARK REEL: 007329 FRAME: 0041

RECORDED: 06/16/2021